GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.469
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2017

Digital Evaluation of NET

469. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has decided to
introduce a new digital way of evaluating answer sheets - 'Digi-scoring’ for the ensuring
University Grants Commission (UGC)/National Eligibility Test (NET) examination for the
first time in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the special features of the proposed digiscoring;

(c) whether the same procedure is likely to be followed in all other recruitment
examinations in future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) : CBSE has initiated “Digi Scoring” on pilot basis to improve and bring more
transparency in result processing of University Grant Commission (UGC) National
Eligibility Test (NET) examination.

(b) to (d):Do not arise.
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